## Government of Assam AFD financed

## Assam Project on Forest & Biodiversity Conservation- Phase II

Assam Project on Forest & Biodiversity Conservation Society (APFBCS)

Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari, Guwahati- 781037; Website: <a href="www.apfbcs.nic.in">www.apfbcs.nic.in</a>; Email: <a href="pd@apfbcs.in">pd@apfbcs.in</a>; Email: <a href="pd@apfbcs.in">pd@apfbcs.in</a>; in pd@apfbcs.in</a>; Email: <a href="pd@apfbcs.in">pd@apfbcs.in</a>; Email: <a href="pdaapfbcs.in">pdaapfbcs.in</a>; Email: <a href="pdaapfbcs.i

No. APFBC/PMU/Phase-II/REDD+/2021/95/102

Dated, Guwahati, the 8th October 2021

## **INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)**

The Assam Project on Forest and Biodiversity Conservation Society (APFBCS) has received funds from Agence Française de Développement ("AFD") towards the cost of "Assam Project on Forest and Biodiversity Conservation-Phase II". The Project Director, APFBCS invites EOIs from eligible consultancy firms/ agencies for "Devising Climate Change Mitigation and Adaptation Strategies for Forests and Biodiversity of Assam".

The last date for submission of EOIs is  $1^{st}$  November, 2021 till 16:00 Hrs. The detailed EOI may be seen in the website of APFBCS <u>www.apfbcs.nic.in</u>.

Sd/-Project Director, PMU, APFBC Society